
 

 

Newsletter 17th June 2022 

Dear parents and carers 

Reminder - Lost Property & Offer of uniform support 

We now have a huge mountain of uniform in the lost property box that does not have a name written in so 

we cannot return it back to the child.  Please write names on any uniform – a biro will do.  This will save 

you money and will make it easier for us to return the uniform to the right pupil. 

The clean uniform will then be put in sets of the same size in carrier bags.  These bags will be available for 

any parent to request.  Please email the info@pinfold-st.walsall.sch.uk with your child’s name and the size 

range of uniform your child needs.  We aim to have the uniform bags ready by mid-June.  If you do order a 

bag, we will contact you to let you know when it is ready. 

Attendance Assembly This Week 

Mrs Wilkinson, our attendance lead, has delivered assemblies this week about the importance of attending 

school every day.  They also discussed good and bad reasons for missing school, please ask your child to 

tell you about these reasons. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you to all of our families, we 

raised a total of £250 to give to this 

amazing charity which supports children 

with improving their mental health. 
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Calendar for the rest of the Summer Term 

Date Event Extra details if needed 

Monday 20th June Year 5 trip to Leicester Space Centre  

Tuesday 21st June Sports Day Year 6 Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Thursday 23rd June Year 6 Trip to Cosford 
Children wear uniform and need a 

packed lunch 

Monday 27th June Year 1 Trip to Toy Museum  

Wednesday 29th June Sports Day Year 5 Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Monday 4th July  

to 

 Thursday 8th July 

RESPECT Assemblies 
Parents of pupils who have been 

nominated to receive a badge will be 
invited to attend. 

2:30pm in the school hall 
Mon 4th  Year 1 and 2 
Tue 5th   Year 3 and 4 
Wed 6th   Year 5 and 6 

Thur 7th Reception 

Annual reports will be handed out this 
week 

Please look for your child’s report. 

Tuesday 5th July Sports Day EYFS Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Wednesday 6th July Sports Day Year 1 Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Monday 11th July Sports Day Year 4 Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Tuesday 12th July Sports Day Year 2 Gates on the field will open at 1:30pm 

Wednesday 13th July Annual report consultation 
Opportunity for parents/carers to 
discuss the content of your child’s 

annual report 

Thursday 14th July Meet the new teacher day 
Children will be spending part of this day 

with their new teacher for next 
academic year. 

Monday 18th July Leavers’ special event out 
This will take place during the school 
day.  The event has been paid for by 

school. 

Wednesday 20th July Pinfold Year 6 Leavers’ Variety show 
This performance will be in the 

afternoon. 

Thursday 21st July Pinfold Year 6 Leavers’ Variety Show This performance will be in the morning. 

Thursday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ disco 5pm – 7pm 

Friday 22nd July Last day of term Break up at 1:30pm 

 

 

 


